

ITEM NOS.35+47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2011 in FAO No.538/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMUNDRY EXPRESSWAY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)No.11130 of 2012
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrender Saran,Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.
 for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mrs. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Sarabjot Walia, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
 for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 30th March,
2012.

In view of the submission made on behalf
of the sole respondent, let these matters be
listed for final disposal on 26th April, 2012.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar