

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2011 in FAO No.538/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAMUNDRY EXPRESSWAY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11130 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan s. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.

for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashaank Bhansali, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the
High Court. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master